EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2022 MEMBERSHIP INITIATION FEES, DUES AND OTHER COSTS

REGULAR	Initiation Fee Monthly Dues Clubhouse Minimum Per Quarter	\$17,500.00 \$590.00 \$120.00	SOCIAL (Individual)	Initiation Fee Monthly Dues Transfer Fee Clubhouse Minimum Per Quarter	\$250.00 \$150.00 Non-Transferable \$90.00
REGULAR FIRM	Initiation Fee Monthly Dues Clubhouse Minimum Per Quarter	\$17,500.00 \$590.00 \$120.00	YOUNG BUSINESS PERSON **FIRST FIVE YEARS** (2) Limit 40 members	Initiation Fee Monthly Dues Transfer Fee Clubhouse Minimum Per Quarter	\$3,500.00 \$442.50 Non-Transferable \$90.00
ASSOCIATE FIRM Limit 2 Limit 10 members	Initiation Fee Monthly Dues Transfer Fee Clubhouse Minimum Per Quarter	\$5,250.00 \$590.00 Non-Transferable \$120.00	YOUNG BUSINESS PERSON **SECOND FIVE YEARS** (2)	Initiation Fee Monthly Dues Transfer Fee Clubhouse Minimum Per Quarter	\$3,500.00 \$590.00 Non-Transferable \$120.00
JUNIOR PLAYING PRIVILEGE Limit 15 members	Initiation Fee Monthly Dues Transfer Fee Non-Transferable Per Quarter	\$1,000.00 \$295.00 Non-Transferable None	NON-RESIDENT PLAYING PRIVILEGE	Initiation Fee Monthly Dues Transfer Fee Non-Transferable	\$1,000.00 \$295.00 Non-Transferable \$60.00
JPP LEGACY Limit 10 members	Initiation Fee Monthly Dues Transfer Fee Clubhouse Minimum Per Quarter	\$1,000.00 \$295.00 Non-Transferable None	<i>Limit 5 members</i> Limited to 36 tee times per year without paying additional green fees		
INSTALLMENT PLAN PURCHASES (1) (Regular or Regular Firm Membership Only)	Initiation Fee Monthly Dues Transfer Fee Clubhouse Minimum Per Quarter	\$17,500.00 \$590.00 Non-Transferable \$120.00			

(1) Applies to **Regular or Regular Firm Membership**. Initiation Fee is paid in (2) installments - (1) \$8,750.00 at the time of Application; (2) \$8,750.00 on first anniversary date.

(2) Young Business Person. Membership period is limited to 10 years or to <u>age forty (40)</u>, whichever comes first, at which time membership terminates. Member may continue upon conversion to Proprietary Membership with Initiation Fee from **YBP** Membership credited toward Proprietary Membership Initiation Fee.

(3) JPP-Legacy Applicant must be between 21 and 29 years old and the child of a current Proprietary Members in good standing and who has been a Proprietary Member for at least 3 years. Must convert to other category or resign at age 30 or within 30 days of termination of the Proprietary parent's membership. If converts to YBP or Regular, the initiation fee shall be credited towards that initiation fee.